

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER

22.04.2022

There is no representation from either side.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List again on 13.07.2022.

Jammu
22.04.2022
Vishal

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

