

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gourab Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ranjeet Singh Jamwal, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

Mr. Ranjeet Singh Jamwal, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted
four weeks time to file objections.

List on 25.08.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal))
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
13.07.2022
Shivalee