

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.08.2023

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that objections have been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a week's time to deposit costs of Rs. 2,000/- in terms of order dated 12.07.2023.

List on 25.09.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
02.08.2023
Meenakshi