

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C ) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

..... appellant (s)

Through :- Mr. Gourav Sharma Advocate.

**V/s**

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(25.09.2023)**

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the issue in respect of SRO No. 149 of 1973 is subject matter of challenge in SLP filed by the UT of Jammu and Kashmir in the Hon'ble Supreme Court and, therefore, this matter needs to be deferred.

On request of learned counsel for the parties, the consideration of this petition is deferred.

List on 27.12.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
25.09.2023  
Sanjeev