

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gourab Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

27.12.2023

We are apprised that an SLP regarding this matter is pending before
Hon'ble the Supreme Court. It being so, list this matter on 20.03.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
27.12.2023
Surinder