

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
29.05.2024**

None for the parties.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the parties.

List on 15th July, 2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge**

Jammu:
29.05.2024
Vinod, PS