

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Gourab Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

15.07.2024

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the subject matter of this petition is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Under the circumstances, the case is adjourned. Let the same be listed on **11.11.2024**.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge**

JAMMU
15.07.2024
Ram Krishan