

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER
11.04.2025**

None for the petitioner.

The consideration of the matter is deferred in terms of order dated
17.12.2024.

Let this matter be listed on **11.07.2025**.

(M.A. Chowdhary)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (A)

JAMMU
11.04.2025
Manan