

Sr. No. 03

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Gourab Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

11.07.2025

Subject-matter of this petition is still pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In these circumstances, proceedings in this case are deferred.

List on 30.08.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
11.07.2025