

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
30.08.2025**

The consideration of this matter is deferred in terms of order dated
15.07.2024.

List on 18.11.2025.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
30.08.2025
Manik