

Sr. No. 03

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 2354/2021

Sudesh Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.02.2026

1. The consideration of the matter is deferred in view of the pendency of the issue before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
2. List on 05.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
17.02.2026
Shafqat